

ASR 20.
Ct. no. 24.
26.02.2025

WPA 2841 of 2025

**Santosh Kumar Mahapatra
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. S. R. Das
Mr. Kshetra Prasad Mukhopadhyay

.....For the Petitioner

Ms. Sonal Sinha
Mr. Amrito Lal Chatterjee

...for the State

Mr. Saibal Acharya
Mr. Sukhandu Mukherjee

...For the respondent 6

It appears that the petitioner has not served upon all the private respondents.

Accordingly, the petitioner is directed to serve upon all the private respondents in respect of the writ petition and annexures connected thereto.

Let the matter go out of the list.

Petitioner is leave to mention the matter after completion of service.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]