

14.5. 2025  
item No.32  
n.b.  
ct. no. 24

**WPA 2841 of 2025**

**Santosh Kumar Mahato**  
**Vs.**  
**State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. S. R. Das,  
Mr. K.P. Mukhopadhyay,  
Mr. Sayantan Rakshit,  
..... for the petitioner.  
Ms. Subhasri Chatterjee,,  
... for the proforma respondent.  
Ms. Sonal Sinha,  
Mr. Amrit lal Chatterjee,  
Ms. Shabnam Farooqui,  
.... For the state.  
Mr. Saibal Acharya,  
Mr. Sukhendu Bikesh Mukherjee,  
....for the respondent no.6.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the respondent no.6 is taken on record.

Supplementary Affidavit in Opposition affirmed by the respondent no.6 to the fact that the respondent no.10 has expired, has also taken on record.

Affidavit in Reply on behalf of the writ petition against the Affidavit in Opposition of respondent no.6 is taken on record.

The petitioner is at liberty to file appropriate application for deleting name of deceased respondent no.10 from the cause title from the of the writ petition.

State respondent seeks accommodation to file report in the form of an affidavit.

Let report be filed within two week after ensuring Summer Vacation.

The State respondent must serve a copy of the report upon the petitioner and the private respondent.

Parties are at liberty to file exception/reply against the report within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter 3<sup>rd</sup> week of June, 2025.

**( Subhendu Samanta, J.)**