

07.07.2025
SI. No. M/L 17
g.b.
Court No.24
266011

W.P.A. 2841 of 2025
With
CAN 2 of 2025

Santosh Kumar Mahato
-Vs-
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Santi Ranjan Das
Mr. K. P. Mukhopadhyay
Mr. Sayantan Rakshit
.....For the Petitioner
Ms. Subhasri Chatterjee
.....For the Proforma Respondents
Ms. Sonal Sinha
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee
.....For the State
Mr. Saibal Kumar Acharya
Mr. Sukhendu Bikash Mukherjee
.....For the Respondent No.6

Re: CAN 2 of 2025

This is an application for deleting the name of proforma respondent no. 10, namely, Late Manindra Nath Mahato.

Heard the learned counsel for the respective parties.

Perused the death certificate of deceased proforma respondent no.10 Late Manindra Nath Mahato.

Considered the submissions made by the learned counsel for the respective parties.

Let the name of profoma respondent no.10, namely, Late Manindra Nath Mahato be deleted from the cause title of the writ petition.

The petitioner is to correct the cause title within a week from date.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State respondents seeks extension of time for filing report in the form of an affidavit against the writ petition.

Let the date of filing of report be extended for a period of two weeks.

The State respondents shall serve the copy of the report upon all the parties.

The petitioner shall file exception/reply against such report within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 12th August, 2025.

The application being CAN 2 of 2025 stands disposed of.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)