

ASR 31.
Ct. no. 24.
18.08.2025

WPA 2841 of 2025

**Santosh Kumar Mahapatra
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. S. R. Das
Mr. Kshetra Prasad Mukhopadhyay

.....For the Petitioner

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Amrito Lal Chatterjee

...for the State

Mr. Saibal Acharya
Mr. Sukhandu Mukherjee

...For the respondent 6

Ms. Subhasri Chatterjee
Mr. Subhadeep Maitra

...For the proforma respondent

Mr. Chatterjee, Learned counsel for the State respondent seeks for an accommodation for extension of time to file report as directed by this court.

Considering the submission, the State respondent is directed to submit a report within a week positively.

It appears that pleadings have already been completed.

Let the matter appear in the list on 15th September, 2025 at 2 P.M. as a 'Specially Fixed Matter.'

Parties are directed to exchange their respective affidavits in the meantime.

[Subhendu Samanta, J]

