

06.11.2025
Ct. No. 30
S.L. No. 29
SM

WPA 2841 of 2025
Santosh Kumar Mahapatra
Versus
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Santi Ranjan Das
Mr. K.P. Mukhopadhyay
Mr. Sayantan Rakshit
.....for the petitioner
Ms. Sonal Sinha, Id. AGP
Mr. Amritlal Chatterjee
.....for the State respondent
Ms. Subhasri Chatterjee
.....for the proforma respondent
Mr. Saibal Kumar Acharya
Mr. Sukhendu Bikash Mukherjee
.....for the respondent no. 6

1. Report in the form of affidavit has been filed by the learned counsel for the State.
2. Copy served upon the learned counsel for the petitioner in Court today who submits that he intends to use an exception.
3. Let the matter appear on 26th November, 2025 for further hearing.
4. Exception, if any, in the meantime with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the State.

[Shampa Dutt (Paul). J]