

26.11.2025
Item No.25
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

WPA 2841 of 2025

**Santosh Kumar Mahato
Vs
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. S.R. Das
Mr. S. Rakshit
... for the petitioner
Mr. Saibal Kr. Acharya
Mr. Sukhendu Bikash Mukherjee
... for the respondent no. 6
Ms. Subhasri Chatterjee
... for the proforma respondent
Ms. Sonal Sinha
Mr. Amritalal Chatterjee
... for the State

1. Exception filed to the report filed by the State be kept with the record.
3. On hearing the learned counsels for the parties, the matter be listed in the monthly list of January, 2026 as this Court shall be in Circuit Bench in December.
4. Parties to file their short written notes along with the judgment relied upon, if any, on the next date

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)