

23.03.2026

Item No. 87

Crt.No.10

b.r.

WPA 2841 of 2025

Santosh Kumar Mahato

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. A. Bera Maiti

Ms. Ketaki Ghosh

.... For the petitioner.

Ms. Sonal Sinha

Mr. Amrita Lal Chattrjee

.... For the State.

Mr. Saibal Acharya

Mr. Sukhendu Sekhar Mukherjee

.... For the Resp. no.6.

Parties are represented through their learned counsels.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks extension of time to file exception to the report filed by the State-respondents.

From the record it reveals that the exception to the report has already been filed by the State before the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court on 26.11.2025.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that since it is a changed brief, the exception to the report filed by the State is not traceable and the State has also not been served with such exception to the report.

This Court directs the concerned Registry to effect supply of the copies of the exception upon the parties.

Let this writ petition shall appear in the **Combined Monthly List of May, 2026.**

In the meantime, Registry shall effect such service upon all the parties.

(Smita Das De, J.)